9 BA 7924, IL 7824, IN 7824 / 16.11.21 en / 468A
 SAFEMASTER
 Delay module,
 Release Delay
 BA 7924, IL 7824, IN 7824
Datasheet / Operating Instructions                                              ENGLISH
 Translation
 of the original instructions

IL 7824.21/100: 1 timing circuit, fixed time delay, 35 mm wide
IN 7824.21/100: 1 timing circuit, fixed time delay, 55 mm wide
Ordering example for variants
BA 7924 .21 / _ _ _ DC 24 V 0.5 ... 5 s
       Time range
       (or fixed time)
       Nominal voltage
       Variant, if required
       Contacts
       Type
       Design
BA 7924.21   DC 24 V   0.3 ... 3 s
Article number: 0039707
• Output: 1 NO contact
  1 NC contact
• Nominal voltage UN: DC 24 V
• Time range: 0.3 ... 3 s
• Width: 45 mm
Nominal voltage UN:
BA 7924: DC 24 V, AC 230V
Thermal current Ith: Max. 5 A
Switching capacity
to AC 15
NO contact: 2 A / AC 230 V  IEC/EN 60947-5-1
to DC 13
NO contact: 1 A / DC 24 V   IEC/EN 60947-5-1
NC contact: 1 A / DC 24 V  IEC/EN 60947-5-1
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the CCC-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
Technical Data CCC-Data
Standard Type
Variants
15 BA 7924, IL 7824, IN 7824 / 16.11.21 en / 468A
LG 5925 with BA 7924.21/002 e.g. BA 7924.21/003, suitable up to SIL 3, Performance Level e; Cat. 3
M10237_a
13S33A1(+)
L1(+)
N(-)
1523S34S11 27...S12 S21 S22
LG5925
14 A2A2 1624 28...
...
... K1K1
K2K2
A1(+)
BA7924.21/002 or
BA7924.21/003
Emergency
stop
Application Example
25 BA 7924, IL 7824, IN 7824 / 16.11.21 de / en / fr / 468A
Schraubklemmen, nicht abnehmbar
Screw terminals, fixed
Bornes à vis, fixes
Schraubklemmen, nicht abnehmbar
Screw terminals, fixed
Bornes à vis, fixes
M
20
18
8_
a
M
43
42
_
a
ø 4 mm / PZ 1
0,8 Nm
7 LB. IN
ø 4 mm / PZ 1
0,8 Nm